funding the repair of the library’s fire sprinkler system; or act or do anything in 

relation thereto. 

(By:  Library Trustees) 

ARTICLE 20.  REMOVAL OF OLD MILL POND DAM 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, or 

borrow the sum of $312,000 (Three Hundred Twelve Thousand Dollars) for the 

removal of the Old Mill Pond Dam (located on Pearl Street); to authorize the Board of 

Selectmen to take any action and execute any agreements necessary to effectuate such 

removal, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer-Collector, with the